
2011 Board of Trustees
Home address and phone number Office address and phone number

Rita Dery – 1st District
619 Backer Road
Beaver Dams, NY 14812
739-3806
ritadery@directv.net

Treasurer
Robin Fitzgerald – 2nd District
261 Hibbard Road
Horseheads, NY 14845
562-3395
jeanfitz@stny.rr.com

President
Georgia A. Reynolds – 3rd District
212 Hibbard Avenue
Horseheads, New York 14845
796-9292
greynolds15@stny.rr.com

John A. Savash, II– 4th District
524 Meadowbrook Parkway West
Horseheads, NY 14845
735-1943

Elmira College
One Park Place
Elmira, NY 14901
735-1943
jsavash@elmira.edu

Tina Hager – 5th District
101 West Vargo Road
Horseheads, New York 14845
796-2781

Chemung County Transit
Mobility Manager
1201 Clemens Center Parkway
Elmira, NY 14901
331-0860
tina.hager@firstgroup.com

Secretary
Susan Cook – 6th District
1047 Wyncoop Road
Chemung, New York 14825
529-3324

I D Booth
733-9121 x 408
scook@IDBooth.com



Mary Beth M. Conwell – 7th District
5 Cobbles West
Elmira, New York 14905
733-7325 (h)
734-9400 (w)
Marybeth@raydiamonds.com

Ray Jewelers
1100 Clemens Center Parkway
Elmira, New York 14901
734-9400
732-6165(fax)
Marybeth@raydiamonds.com

Margaret Kappanadze – 8th District
140 Horseheads Boulevard
Elmira Heights, NY 14903
mkappanadze@elmira.edu

Gannett-Trip Library
Elmira College
One Park Place
Elmira, NY 14901
735-1867

9th District Vacant

Ann Cady – 10th District
319 W Washington Ave
Elmira, NY 14901
733-0356
acady22@hotmail.com

Allen C. Smith – 11th District
612 William Street
Elmira, NY 14901
737-7285
425-7739 (c)
crittendenny@stny.rr.com

Karl Schwesinger – 12th District
602 Decker Avenue
Elmira, NY 14904
731-1196
karl.schwesinger@faganengineers.com

Fagan Engineers
113 East Chemung Place
Elmira, NY 14904
734-2165 x228
731-1196 (c)

13th District Vacant

Vice President
Richard Roberts – 14th District
1003 Pinewoods Drive
Pine City, NY 14871
271-9625
Rroberts5@stny.rr.com



Jessica Roberts – 15th District
814 Adams Street
Elmira, New York 14904
767-6989
Mrsroberts08@hotmail.com


